Fitzpatrick (2)

Mr. Speaker: I am instructed by the Senate to inform the Hol

that the Senate has taken up and passed

SCS HCS HB 2 entitled:

AN ACT

To appropriate money for the expenses, grants, refunds, and distributions of the State Board of Education and the Department of Elementary and Secondary Education, and the several divisions and programs thereof to be expended only as provided in Article IV, Section 28 of the Constitution of Missouri, and to transfer money among certain funds for the period beginning July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2018.

With SA 1 to SSA 1 for SA 2 and SSA 1 for SA 2, as a mended.

In which the concurrence of the House is respectfully requested.

Respectfully,

Adriane D. Crouse

Secretary of the Senate

driane D. Chause



0002S04.17S

SAI \$5AI for SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 2

Offered by Womin of 3rd
Amend SSA for SCS/HCS/House Bill No. 2 , Page 1 , Section, Line 3 ,
by striking the number "\$3,747,483,608" and inserting in lieu
thereof the following: "\$3,749,483,608"; and further amend line 6
by striking the number "\$3,390,907,149" and inserting in lieu
thereof the following: "\$3,392,907,149"; and further amend line 9
by striking the number "2,199,618,959" and inserting in lieu
thereof the following: "2,201,618,959"; and further amend line 12
by striking the number "\$144,293,669" and inserting in lieu
thereof the following: "\$144,295,669".

Further amend the title and enacting clause accordingly.

2

10

Offered 4/25/17 adopted 11

0002S04.16S

for

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 2

Of	fered by Romine of 03
Ame	end <u>SCS/HCS/House</u> Bill No. <u>2</u> , Page <u>2</u> , Section <u>2.015</u> , Line <u>3</u> ,
2	by striking the number "\$3,704,489,396" and inserting in lieu
3	thereof the number "\$3,747,483,608"; and
4	Further amend said section, line 9 by striking the number
5	"\$3,347,912,937" and inserting in lieu thereof the number
6	"\$3,390,907,149"; and
7	Further amend said section, line 16 by striking the number
8	"2,164,393,353" and inserting in lieu thereof the number
9	"2,199,618,959"; and
10	Further amend said section, line 19 by striking the number
11	"136,527,063" and inserting in lieu thereof the number
12	"\$144,293,669"; and
13	Further amend section and bill totals accordingly.
Afford 425/17 Adopted 11	